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President Natasha Gromak called the meeting to order at 12:03pm; quorum declared at 12:03pm. 

Consideration of regular board meeting minutes was deferred. 

Attendees
Board Members 

P Natasha Gromak 1 John Hudson A&R Stephanie Heibel
PP Mark Himes 2 Morgan Sykes YM&C Stephanie Ling

T Brian Schuele 3 Kandi Srb Comm Ryan Watzke
S Brec Wilshusen 4 Anne Peterson

4 Bill Glismann
Rel Bobbi Jo Lang

Other Attending Post Members
Tom Svoboda
Chris Artz

7 elected board officers present  (13 present)
Goal/Vice Presidents Role/Directors

Rob Hufford Phil Deakin
Veronica Doga Roger Wozny

Future Meeting Dates
Board Meetings General Meetings
Thursday, December 1, 2022 Teams Thursday, December 8, 2022 Field Club
Thursday, January 5, 2023 Teams Thursday, January 12, 2023 Scott Conf Center
Thursday, February 2, 2023 Teams Thursday, February 9, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, March 2, 2023 Teams Thursday, March 9, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, April 6, 2023 Teams Thursday, April 13, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, May 4, 2023 Teams Thursday, May 11, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, June 1, 2023 CHI
Thursday, July 6, 2023 Teams Thursday, July 13, 2023 Hotel Deco
Thursday, August 3, 2023 Teams Thursday, August 10, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Teams Thursday, September 14, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, October 5, 2023 Teams Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, November 2, 2023 Teams Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Field Club
Thursday, December 7, 2023 Teams Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Field Club

Capitol Week   27-29 Mar 2023 Rockville Md
SMP competition & awards 30-Mar-2023 Omaha (Scott Conf Ctr)

Joint Engineer Training Conference 3 - 5 May 2023 San Antonio
Omaha Industry Days 31 May - 2 Jun 2023 Omaha (CHI Health Ctr)

Post Leaders Workshop   August 2023
Small Business Conference 31 Oct - 2 Nov 2023 San Antonio

Joint Engineer Training Conference 14-16 May 2024 Kissimmee FL
Omaha Industry Days Jun-24

Small Business Conference 1-3 Nov 2024? New Orleans

No June meeting deferring to Industry Days

Important Regional/National Events

https://classic.same.org/calendar
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Veterans Outreach:  Rob Hufford relayed a friend’s request for SAME to ship Care Packages to 30 
deployed Airmen (discussion ensued).  

Small Business:  Offutt AFB is advertising a new Air Force Multiple Award Construction Contract (MACC); 
Veronica Doga will advertise it with the Association of General contractors and Association of Veteran 
Contractors.  She also is seeking a VBOC grant for 2023 for the NBDC to establish a veteran’s business 
center. 

Relationships:  Scotch Tasting event had two RSVPs cancel, thus open slots were available (discussion 
ensued).  Bobbi Jo is compiling a list of our active members in each national Community of Interest (COI) 

Fellows (with Awards & Recognition):  Phil Deakin is helping Stephanie Heibel with awards for this 
month’s general meeting (she is to receive one), also reiterated we are seeking nominations. 

Leadership & Mentoring:  Anne Peterson corrected the SMP event title scheduled for March.  Also 
considering the fee needed to secure Clayton Anderson as speaker for that SMP “competition and 
awards” event.  

E-Week: Tom is registering on behalf of the Post, and asking for volunteers to help represent us. 

Resilience:  Brec presented his LDP project—the new SAME Knowledge Network—at the Philadelphia 
Resilience Symposium on 18 Nov 2022. 

Professional Development & Personal Growth:  Kandi Srb reiterated the next Industry Day Committee 
meeting is 8 Dec.  Planning for the registration site to “be live” in February.  Exploring several 
sponsorship ideas. 

Programs: Chris Artz corrected the July scheduled meeting location on the agenda… Hotel Deco in July.  

Foundation Board: Roger Wozny announced that Executive Director, Joe Schrodel, plans to retire in 
2023. 

Young Members & College Outreach: NR. 
Communication: NR 
Treasurer: NR 
IGE: NR 

Meeting adjourned at 12:55 pm. Respectfully submitted, 
R. BREC WILSHUSEN, P.E. 
Secretary, Omaha Post  

No attachments (this month) 


